Race Date
September 21, 2021

2021 Viking XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Grade

Bib No Name

Girls

8th Grade Gilrs

Team - MT
Team Score (places): 44

745 Peyton Bucher
744  |sabella Bryan
749  Audrey Rakowski
746 Ava Cowger

743 Allison Beaver
748 Adison Gingrich
747 Juliana Ferguson
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Team - WW
Team Score (places): 65

877 Elora Bliss

889 Amelia Nelson
891 Taylor Ringer
879 Julia Casey

886 Jenna Krieg

876 Giana Bartusiak
883 Olivia Gena

882 Lily Dunn

893 Grace Schirz
885 Amelia Kauffman
881 Alyssa Cordero
888 Kenley Lyles
892 Sofia Salamanca
890 Sofia Ramirez
880 Elisa Castro

878 Delila Burton
895 Virginia Wayne
887 Emma Kunka
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Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places): 68

503 Allison VanKley
498 Eva Montes

504 Taryn Wellensiek
500 Natalie Pieters
497 Lauren Kroft

496 Alexa Jaworski
499 Peyton Ostertag
494  Ashlyn Blouir
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Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 13:13.7
2 2 12:13.2 12:13.2 0:00.0
3 5 12:30.8 24:44.0 0:17.5
8 13 13:02.9 37:46.9 0:49.6
13 26 13:38.3 51:25.3 1:25.0
18 44 14:43.4  1:06:08.7 2:30.2
(23) (67) 14:59.8  1:21:08.5 2:46.5
(43) (110) 17:08.2  1:38:16.7 4:54.9
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 13:49.5
4 4 12:40.4 12:40.4 0:00.0
10 14 13:17.5 25:57.9 0:37.1
12 26 13:38.2 39:36.1 0:57.7
19 45 14:43.8 54:19.9 2:03.4
20 65 14:47.9  1:09:07.9 2:07.5
(30) (95) 15:43.2 1:24:51.1 3:02.8
(31) (126) 15:46.7 1:40:37.8 3:06.2
More Than 7 16:07.9 1:56:45.8 3:27.5
More Than 7 16:42.2 2:13:28.1 4:.01.8
More Than 7 16:48.4  2:30:16.5 4:08.0
More Than 7 17:48.2  2:48:04.8 5:07.8
More Than 7 17:54.5 3:05:59.4 5:14.1
More Than 7 18:17.2 3:24:16.6 5:36.8
More Than 7 18:54.5 3:43:11.2 6:14.1
More Than 7 20:21.7 4:03:32.9 7:41.3
More Than 7 22:01.9 4:25:34.9 9:21.5
More Than 7 22:07.4 4:47:42.3 9:26.9
More Than 7 22:39.8 5:10:22.1 9:59.4
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 13:49.8
5 5 12:42.8 12:42.8 0:00.0
6 11 12:44.4 25:27.3 0:01.6
14 25 13:53.4 39:20.7 1:10.5
21 46 14:52.9 54:13.7 2:10.1
22 68 14:55.3 1:09:09.0 2:12.4
(29) (97) 15:42.8 1:24:51.8 2:59.9
(35) (132) 16:02.9  1:40:54.7 3:20.1
More Than 7 16:57.4 1:57:52.2 4:14.6
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Race Date
September 21, 2021

2021 Viking XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Girls

8th Grade Gilrs

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Chesterton Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 68 Average Time: 13:49.8
9 495 Sierra Grant 8 More Than 7 16:57.6  2:14:49.8 4:14.8
10 502 Mika Rodriguez 8 More Than 7 18:06.1  2:32:56.0 5:23.3
11 501 Ruthie Ridley 8 More Than 7 19:48.7  2:52:44.8 7:05.9
Team - Hobart Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 93 Average Time: 14:17.4
1 606 Cassie Cohen 8 1 1 12:04.5 12:04.5 0:00.0
2 605 Joanna Cantu 8 7 8 12:54.4 24:59.0 0:49.8
3 611 Millie Massey 8 25 33 15:08.5 40:07.5 3:03.9
4 617 Laney Williams 8 27 60 15:27.2 55:34.8 3:22.6
5 614 Emily Thiel 8 33 93 15:52.5 1:11:27.3 3:47.9
6 616 Audrey Turley 8 (36) (129) 16:04.9 1:27:32.3 4:00.3
7 615 Alissa Trall 8 (44) a73) 17:28.2 1:45:00.5 5:23.6
8 613 Sam Stankich 8 More Than 7 17:43.5 2:02:44.0 5:38.9
9 610 Josie Hunt 8 More Than 7 18:38.5  2:21:22.5 6:33.9
10 609 Danielle Gawrysiak 8 More Than 7 18:59.6  2:40:22.2 6:55.0
11 612 Ella Oliver 8 More Than 7 20:38.5 3:01:00.7 8:33.9
12 607 Kaitlyn Condry 8 More Than 7 20:47.5 3:21:48.2 8:42.9
13 618 Anna Young 8 More Than 7 20:55.6  3:42:43.9 8:51.0
14 608 Maddie Crane 8 More Than 7 21:32.9  4:04:16.9 9:28.3
Team - KV Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 113 Average Time: 14:52.0
1 687 Faith Terborg 8 11 11 13:26.2 13:26.2 0:00.0
2 681 Ava Barlog 8 16 27 14:12.3 27:38.5 0:46.0
3 683 Hannah Bristol 8 26 53 15:21.9 43:00.5 1.55.7
4 682 Simone Blanco 8 28 81 15:28.4 58:28.9 2:02.2
5 685 Jaslyne Robledo 8 32 113 15:51.1  1:14:20.1 2:24.9
6 684 Lily Leonard 8 (42) (155) 16:54.2  1:31:14.3 3:27.9
7 686 Molly Summers 8 (45) (200) 19:17.5  1:50:31.8 5:51.2
Team - Ben Franklin Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places): 133 Average Time: 15:08.8
1 424 Ena Gilliana 8 9 9 13:15.2 13:15.2 0:00.0
2 433 Eva Senese 8 15 24 14:09.8 27:25.1 0:54.5
3 425 Daisy Gonzalez 8 34 58 16:01.5 43:26.6 2:46.2
4 430 Campbell Jones 8 37 95 16:08.3 59:35.0 2:53.1
5 428 Lilliana Hernandez 8 38 133 16:08.9 1:15:44.0 2:53.7
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2021 Viking XC Invitational

Race Date
September 21, 2021 Final Team Results
Girls
8th Grade Gilrs
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Ben Franklin Finish Position- 6

Team Score (places): 133 Average Time: 15:08.8
6 434  Julia Sut 8 (39) (172) 16:09.8 1:31:53.8 2:54.5
7 429 Malia Howlett 8 (42) (213) 16:20.5 1:48:14.3 3:05.2
8 423 Grace George 8 More Than 7 16:26.2  2:04:40.6 3:10.9
9 432 Ava Seefeldt 8 More Than 7 16:37.3  2:21:17.9 3:22.0

10 422 Grace Ely 8 More Than 7 16:52.6  2:38:10.5 3:37.3

Team - LP Finish Position- 7

Team Score (places): 174 Average Time: 17:02.5
1 715 Caylin VanSchyock 8 17 17 14:41.2 14:41.2 0:00.0
2 712 Anna Beck 8 24 41 15:00.6 29:41.9 0:194
3 713 Claire Leniski 8 40 81 16:16.5 45:58.4 1:35.2
4 716 Lilah Wolfe 8 46 127 19:22.3  1:05:20.8 4:41.1
5 714 Mackenzie Tibbs-Braggs 8 47 174 19:51.7 1.25:12.6 5:10.5

Team -TJ Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 822 Ingrid Danger 8 Less Than 5 13:49.3 13:49.3 0:00.0
2 823 Landry Forrest 8 Less Than 5 16:18.3 30:07.6 2:28.9
3 821 Sophia Chavez 8 Less Than 5 16:28.8 46:36.4 2:39.4
4 824 Lynevaeh Garcia 8 Less Than 5 22:08.9  1:08:45.3 8:19.5

Team - WT Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 865 Yancy Scott 8 Less Than 5 15:06.3 15:06.3 0:00.0
2 863 Breanna Flint 8 Less Than 5 17:06.1 32:12.4 1:59.8
3 866 Abigail Vermillion 8 Less Than 5 17:08.2 49:20.7 2:01.9
4 864 Greeshma Gavarasana 8 Less Than 5 17:34.3  1:06:55.1 2:28.0

Team - Fegely Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 550 Ave Gurley 8 Less Than 5 14:00.9 14:00.9 0:00.0
2 549 Za'dayah Exford 8 Less Than 5 21:33.9 35:34.8 7:33.0
3 551 Anelisia Vega 8 Less Than 5 21:51.1 57:26.0 7:50.2

Team - Kouts Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 3 09/23/2021 06:05:38



Race Date
September 21, 2021

2021 Viking XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Girls

Overall
Bib No Name Grade Place
Team - Kouts
Team Score (places): Inc.
1 652 Tru Henrichs 8 Less Than
2 653 Adylinne Oldham 8 Less Than
Team - Imm
Team Score (places): Inc.
1 644 Lydia Becker 8 Less Than
Team - St. P
Team Score (places): Inc.
1 788 Kayla Rossman 8 Less Than
Team - VCA
Team Score (places): Inc.
1 853 Rylin Aurenz 8 Less Than
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8th Grade Gilrs

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
14:02.1 14:02.1 0:00.0
14:51.5 28:53.6 0:49.4
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
14:55.3 14:55.3 0:00.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
15:34.9 15:34.9 0:00.0
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
13:47.7 13:47.7 0:00.0
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